পঞ্জীভুক্ত নম্বৰ - ৭৬৮ /৯৭

Registered No. 768/97



ৰাজপত্ৰ

THE ASSAM GAZETTI

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্তুত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 262 দিশপুৰ, মননবাৰ, 16 আগষ্ট, 2011, 25 শাওণ, 1933 (শক) No. 262 Dispur, Tuesday, 16th August, 2011, 25th Sravana, 1933 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT :: LEGISLATIVE BRANCH

NOTIFICATION

The 16th August, 2011

No. LGL.61/2009/48 :- The following Act of the Assam Legislative Assembly which received the assent of the Governor is hereby published for general information.

ASSAM ACT NO. XV OF 2011

(Received the assent of the Governor on 09-08-2011) THE ASSAM AGRICULTURAL INCOME TAX (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2011

AN ACT

further to amend the Assam Agricultural Income Tax Act, 1939.

Preamble

. .

Whereas it is expedient further to amend the Assam Agricultural Income Tax Act, 1939, hereinafter referred to as the principal Act, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

Assam Act IX of 1939.

It is hereby enacted in the Sixty-second Year of Republic of India as follows :-

1. (1) This Act may be called the Assam Agricultural Income Tax (Amendment) Short title, extent and , Act, 2011. at 262 (hered, associa, 16 viral, 2011, 25 mag, 1933

commencement.

(2) It shall have the like extent as the principal Act.

(3) It shall be deemed to have come into force on the first day of April, 2011.

of section 8.

A

(i)

(ii)

Amendment 2. In the principal Act, in section 8, in sub-section (5), -

for the figure, words and brackets "5(five) rupees", appearing in between the words "a deduction at the rate of" and "for every kilogram of tea". the figure, words and brackets "6(six) rupees" shall be substituted ;

for the existing first proviso, the following shall be substituted, namely :-: .

"Provided that this deduction shall be effective on and from 1st April, 2011 for a period of one year only;".

> MOHD. A. HAQUE, Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department.

> > THE ASSAM AGRICULTURAL INCOME TAX

Guwahati :- Printed and Published by the Dy. Director (P.&S.), Directorate of Ptg. & Sty., Assam, Guwahati-21. (Ex-Gazette) No. 523-300+10-20-8-2011.

ASSAMACT NO. XV OF 2011